Computer No: 7793 File No: CEA-CH-14-30/3/2022-Coordination Division

F.No.30/1/2018-Welfare (Adm.Coord.)/18 Government of India Central Electricity Authority (Adm.Coord. Section)

5th Floor(N), Sewa Bhawan, R.K.Puram, New Delhi – 110 066.

Dated the, 17th January, 2022

Sub.: <u>Prime Minister's Awards for Excellence in Public Administration 2021 – inviting</u> of applications – reg.

The undersigned is directed to forward herewith copy of M/o Power Letter No..14/02/2019-Coord.(Part-1), dated 11th January, 2022 along with a copy of D.O. letter received from Shri V. Srinivas, Secretary, M/o Personnel, Public Grievances & Pensions, DoPT on the above mentioned subject informing therein that PM's Awards for excellence in Public Administration 2021 proposed to be presented on 21st April, 2022.

2. The registration on the PM's Awards web portal <u>https://pmawards.gov.in</u> will commence on 3rd January, 2022 and after due registration, the submission of applications on the portal will be operational from 20th January, 2022 to 4th February, 2022.

3. It is, therefore, requested that all the concerned officers/officials of CEA and it's all subordinate offices to submit their Nominations on the web portal for PM's Awards for Excellence in Public Administration 2021 within stipulated time i.e. **latest by 04.02.2022** under intimation to this section.

Encls: <u>As above</u>.

Yours faithfully

(Ashwani Kumar)

(Ashwani Kumar) Section Officer(Welfare)

To:

- 1. All officers/officials of CEA through CEA Website.
- 2. All subordinate offices of CEA –through CEA Website/respective emails.
- 3. Section Officer(Coord.), MoP, Shram Shakti Bhawan, Rafi Marg, New Delhi for information.
- 4. All Notice Board of CEA.

F. No. 14/02/2019-Coord. (Part-1) Government of India Ministry of Power

Shram Shakti Bhawan, Rafi Marg, New Delhi, Dated 11.01.2022

To,

- 1) Chairperson, CEA
- 2) CMDs of all CPSEs,
- 3) Chairman, DVC/BBMB
- 4) DG, CPRI/NPTI/BEE
- 5) MD, EESL
- 6) Secretary, CERC
- 7) Registrar, APTEL

Subject: Prime Minister's Awards for Excellence in Public Administration 2021- Inviting of applications - reg.

Sir,

I am directed to enclose herewith DO No.K-11017/1/2021-AR- DARPG (E-7378) (B) dated 30.12.2021 received from Sh.V.Srinivas, Secretary ,Ministry of Personnel Public Grievances & Pensions on the above mentioned subject informing that PM's awards for excellence in Public Administration 2021 proposed to be presented on 21st April, 2022.

2. The registration on the PM's Awards web portal https://pmawards.gov.in will commence on 3rd January, 2022 and after due registration, the submission of applications on the portal will be operational from 20th January, 2022 to 4th February,2022.

3. In this regard, the PSUs/Organizations are requested to take appropriate action.

Encl: as above

Yours faithfully

(Prakash Halder) SO Coord.

वी श्रीनिवास. आई.ए.एम.

V. Srinivas, IAS



SECRETARY

3.

a.

θ. f.



PERFE RETR कार्षिक, लोक शिकायत तथा पेशन मजालय. प्रशासनिक सुधार और लोक शिकायत विधाय. सरबार पटेल भवन, सराद गार्ग अपन महात्मन नई विस्ली 110001 BOVERNMENT OF INDIA MUNICIPAL OF PERSONNEL PUBLIC GRIEVANCES & PENSED42 DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATOVE REFORMS & FUELIC UNEVANCES HARDAR PATEL RHANNIN, SANSAD MARG NEW DEL HULLING

Eman 1: 3012/24 230

.O.No.K-11017/1/2021-AR- DARPG (E-7378) (B)

Dated: 30th December, 2021

It gives me immense pleasure to inform you that the Government of India has approved the Scheme for Prime Minister's awards for Excellence in Public Administration 2021, the Awards for which are proposed to be presented on 21st April. 2022, on the Civil Services Day.

As you are aware, Scheme for Prime Minister's awards for Excellence in Public 2. Administration are designed to acknowledge, recognize and reward exemplary work done by civil servants across the country. I am pleased to enclose a copy of the Scheme for Prime Minister's awards for Excellence in Public Administration 2021.

For the year 2021, the Scheme for Prime Minister's awards for Excellence in Public, Administration will recognize the contribution of civil servants in the following areas.

Promoting "Jan Bhagidari" or Peoples' participation in Poshan Abhiyan

Promoting excellence in sports and wellness through Khelo India scheme b.

C. Digital Payments and good governance in PM SVANidhi Yojana

d. Holistic Development through One District One Product scheme

Seamless, End to End Delivery of Service without Human Intervention Innovations

The registration on the PM's Awards web portal will commence on 3rd January, 2022 and after due registration, the submission of applications on the portal will be operational from 20th January, 2022 to 4th February, 2022.

5. It will be highly appreciated if you could kindly facilitate wider circulation of the Scheme, particularly, to all concerned officials and advise them to submit nominations on the web portal for PM's Awards for Excellence in Public Administration 2021 on https://pmawards.gov.in.

with best regards,

Yours sincerely.

(V. Srinivas)



Please Visit our Website : http://darpg.gov.in, http://goicharters.nic.in

Ph. : 91-11-23742133, Fax : 91-11-23742548 Email : vsrinivas@nic.in, secy-arpg@nic.in